MODIFICATION NO. 5
TO AGREEMENT 19119
Project Management Services for Integrated 911 System Implementation

This Modification to Agreement 19119 (“Modification”) is made effective upon signing by Lake County, IL (“County”) and
Crowe LLP ("Crowe"), with principal offices at One Mid America Plaza, Suite 700, Oak Brook, IL 60522. The County and
Crowe are referred to as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS,
1. Crowe was awarded a contract by the County to draft and support an RFP for shared, scalable,
integrated enterprise CAD, mobile data, RMS and JMS, which was executed on October 11, 2019.
2. The Parties have executed:
a. Modification 1 on January 8, 2021 to proceed with Task 4: Contract Negotiations.
b. Modification 2 on June 11, 2021 to proceed with Task 5: System Implementation.
c. Letter of Agreement on August 10, 2022 to clarify invoicing and payment structure for Task 5 services.
d. Modification 3 on June 27, 2023 extending Task 5 services at no additional cost through the end of
the fiscal year.
e. Modification 4 on November 7, 2023 extending Task 5 services through February 2025 for an
additional cost.
3. A decision was made to de-couple the systems and institute a tiered Go Live schedule. The last system Go
Live date was on October 14, 2024.
4. Thereis a need to increase Crowe’s project and organizational change management services to align with the
extended project schedule and to best support the final system post Go Live.
5. The Parties have agreed to amend the terms of the Agreement as set forth in this Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree that the Agreement shall be modified as follows:

Modification of existing sections of the Agreement:
SECTION 2. SCOPE OF WORK

The additional scope of work Crowe agrees to perform is set forth in their proposal dated October 10, 2024,
identified as Exhibit A to this modification.

SECTION 4. AGREEMENT PRICE

e |nitial Task 5 contract amount for June 2021 - November 2024: $927,325
e Post-Go Live support for December 2024 - February 2025: $ 43,000
e Resulting in an amended not-to-exceed total for Task 5 services: $970,325

CONTRACT MODIFICATION EXHIBITS

e Exhibit A: Crowe’s proposal dated October 10, 2024



REMAINING PROVISIONS: The remaining provisions of the Agreement are not amended by this Modification and shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed in their names or their official acts by
their respective representatives, each of whom is duly authorized to execute the same.

Lake County Crowe LLP
Yvette Albarran Name:
Purchasing Agent Title:

Date: Date:




